	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office
	03022843
	ENTS ONLY
	e: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name: THAT MARKETING LTD.
OLSON, Victoria	Internal Address:Suite 1650 - 1177 West Hastings
	Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	X No Street Address: Suite 1650 - 1177 West Hastings
Execution Date(s) May 24, 2005 & May 26, 2005	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame City: Vancouver
Joint Research Agreement	State: British Columbia
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: V6E 2K3
Executive Order 9424, Committatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application or patent number(s): X A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application or patent number(s): X A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application or patent number(s): X A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian M. Long	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
4. Application or patent number(s): X A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application or patent number(s): X A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian M. Long	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) nbers attached? Yes No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
Application or patent number(s): X A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian M. Long Internal Address: 1401- 1166 Alberni Street	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) nbers attached? Yes No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Application or patent number(s): X A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian M. Long Internal Address: 1401- 1166 Alberni Street	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) nbers attached? Yes No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Application or patent number(s): X A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian M. Long Internal Address: 1401- 1166 Alberni Street Street Address: 1401 - 1166 Alberni Street	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) nbers attached? Yes No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Application or patent number(s): X A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num Additional num S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian M. Long Internal Address: 1401- 1166 Alberni Street Street Address: 1401 - 1166 Alberni Street City: Vancouver	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Inbers attached? Yes No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Application or patent number(s): X A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian M. Long Internal Address: 1401- 1166 Alberni Street Street Address: 1401 - 1166 Alberni Street City: Vancouver State: British Columbia Zip: V6E 3Z3	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) nbers attached? Yes No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
4. Application or patent number(s): X A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Brian M. Long Internal Address: 1401- 1166 Alberni Street Street Address: 1401 - 1166 Alberni Street City: Vancouver State: British Columbia Zip: V6E 3Z3 Phone Number: (604) 687-5513 Fax Number: (604) 687-5756 Email Address: long@patmark.com	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Inbers attached? Yes No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
4. Application or patent number(s): X A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian M. Long Internal Address: 1401-1166 Alberni Street Street Address: 1401 - 1166 Alberni Street City: Vancouver State: British Columbia Zip: V6E 3Z3 Phone Number: (604) 687-5513 Fax Number: (604) 687-5756 Email Address: long@patmark.com 9. Signature: X	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
4. Application or patent number(s): X A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Brian M. Long Internal Address: 1401- 1166 Alberni Street Street Address: 1401 - 1166 Alberni Street City: Vancouver State: British Columbia Zip: V6E 3Z3 Phone Number: (604) 687-5513 Fax Number: (604) 687-5756 Email Address: long@patmark.com	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

ASSIGNMENT

We, VICTORIA OLSON and KIM CASSAR-TORREGGIANI, whose full post office addresses are 11854 Ivywood Place, Delta, British Columbia, Canada V4E 2Y2 and 3950 Viewridge Place, West Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V7V 3K9 respectively, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and assign to THAT MARKETING LTD., whose full post office address is Suite 1650 - 1177 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, British Columbia V6E 2K3, all our interest in Canada and in all foreign countries including any or all rights of priority under the International Convention in and to our invention relating to, WASP REPELLENT DEVICE as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent for such invention filed in Canada on April 12, 2005, under the title, WASP REPELLENT DEVICE and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

AND we hereby covenant and agree to execute without further consideration any further instruments as may be required by the Assignee, to obtain Letters Patent for the invention in Canada and any other country, and to vest the same in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand this 24 day of

, 2005.

Victoria Olson

Withess

PATENT REEL: 016687 FRAME: 0107

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand this day of , 2005.

Kim Cassar-Torreggiani

Witness

PATENT REEL: 016687 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT

We, VICTORIA OLSON and KIM CASSAR-TORREGGIANI, whose full post office addresses are 11854 Ivywood Place, Delta, British Columbia, Canada V4E 2Y2 and 3950 Viewridge Place, West Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V7V 3K9 respectively, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and assign to THAT MARKETING LTD., whose full post office address is Suite 1650 - 1177 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, British Columbia V6E 2K3, all our interest in Canada and in all foreign countries including any or all rights of priority under the International Convention in and to our invention relating to, WASP REPELLENT DEVICE as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent for such invention filed in Canada on April 12, 2005, under the title, WASP REPELLENT DEVICE and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

AND we hereby covenant and agree to execute without further consideration any further instruments as may be required by the Assignee, to obtain Letters Patent for the invention in Canada and any other country, and to vest the same in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand this 24 day of

, 2005.

Victoria Olson

Withess

PATENT REEL: 016687 FRAME: 0109

April 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand this day of _____, 2005.

Kim Cassar-Torreggiani

Witness

RECORDED: 06/13/2005